

The logo for Bamboo Bay features a stylized bamboo stalk icon to the left of the text. The word "BAMBOO" is in a bold, white, sans-serif font with a pink outline, and "BAY" is in a pink, outlined, sans-serif font. The entire logo is set against a dark purple rectangular background.

BAMBOO·BAY

ALLERGEN

Information Guide

Valid from February 2023

www.bamboo-bay.co.uk

INTRODUCTION

Every effort is made by Bamboo Bay and its colleagues to meet EU Allergen requirements and fully support our customers information needs.

The allergen data we provide is based on recipe information and supplier specifications. However, within our kitchens we do use ingredients containing the following major allergens:

- **Gluten**
- **Fish**
- **Milk**
- **Celery**
- **Sulphur Dioxide**
- **Eggs**
- **Soybeans**
- **Nuts**
- **Mustard**

From time to time may use other ingredients that have:

- **Crustaceans**
- **Sesame Seed***
- **Molluscs**
- **Peanuts**
- **Lupin**

It is impossible for us to fully guarantee the separation of these items in storage, preparation or cooking, however we make every effort to do so.

*Sesame Seed cross contamination is highly possible.

Gluten ingredients will carry a risk even though we separate our fryers in kitchens and dishes containing these ingredients and whilst there may be minimal risk of cross contamination we cannot totally guarantee the absence of wheat or gluten, which may therefore affect extremely sensitive sufferers.

N.B. Additional information is available for customers requiring data on products suitable for vegans.

Please ask your restaurant host to confirm any items you are concerned about.



GUIDANCE ON USING THE ALLERGEN DATA:

Y

Indicates that an allergen is present in the ingredient.

BAMBOO BAY ALLERGENS																Suitable for		
BASES	Peanuts	Nuts (Group)	Eggs	Milk	Crustaceans	Mollouscs	Fish	Sesame	Gluten/Wheat	Soya	Lupins	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac	
Steamed Rice															Y	Y	Y	
Egg Fried Rice			Y												Y	--	Y	
Noodles			Y							Y					Y	--	Y	
MAIN TOPPINGS	Peanuts	Nuts (Group)	Eggs	Milk	Crustaceans	Mollouscs	Fish	Sesame	Gluten/Wheat	Soya	Lupins	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac	
Chicken Katsu Curry				Y					Y	Y					--	--	--	
Prawn Katsu Curry				Y	Y				Y	Y					--	--	--	
Sweet & Sour Chicken									Y					Y	--	--	--	
Thai Green Vegetable Curry															Y	Y	Y	
Teriyaki Chicken									Y	Y					--	--	--	
Red Thai Vegetable Curry															Y	Y	Y	
Salt & Pepper Chicken									Y	Y					--	--	--	
SIDES & EXTRA TOPPINGS	Peanuts	Nuts (Group)	Eggs	Milk	Crustaceans	Mollouscs	Fish	Sesame	Gluten/Wheat	Soya	Lupins	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac	
Vegetable Spring Rolls									Y						Y	Y	--	
Duck Spring Rolls								Y	Y	Y					--	--	--	
Fries									Y						Y	Y	--	
Salt & Pepper Fries									Y						Y	Y	--	
Chicken Wings				Y					Y					Y	--	--	--	
Prawn Crackers					Y				Y						--	--	--	
Battered King Prawns					Y				Y						--	--	--	
Battered Chicken Balls									Y						--	--	--	
Breaded Katsu Chicken Breast									Y						--	--	--	
SAUCES	Peanuts	Nuts (Group)	Eggs	Milk	Crustaceans	Mollouscs	Fish	Sesame	Gluten/Wheat	Soya	Lupins	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac	
Katsu Curry Sauce				Y						Y					Y	--	Y	
Sweet & Sour Sauce														Y	Y	Y	Y	
Sweet Chilli Sauce															Y	Y	Y	
Soy Sauce									Y	Y					Y	Y	--	
Sriracha Sauce															Y	Y	Y	
GARNISHES	Peanuts	Nuts (Group)	Eggs	Milk	Crustaceans	Mollouscs	Fish	Sesame	Gluten/Wheat	Soya	Lupins	Celery	Mustard	Sulphites	Vegetarian	Vegan	Coeliac	
Sesame Seeds								Y							Y	Y	Y	
Spring Onion															Y	Y	Y	
Chilli Flakes															Y	Y	Y	
Desiccated Coconut															Y	Y	Y	
Pink Onions														Y	Y	Y	Y	